



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E58A8
District: District 5 **Counties:** MARION **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44713715201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 200 BRIDGES 360044 & 360059 AND SR 40 BRIDGE 360044

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$825,639.20	100.00%
2	RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$838,344.20	101.54%
3	BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,056,171.00	127.92%
4	PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,094,740.55	132.59%
5	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,285,301.30	155.67%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E58A8
District: District 5 **Counties:** MARION **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44713715201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 200 BRIDGES 360044 & 360059 AND SR 40 BRIDGE 360044

The Improvements under this Contract consist of epoxy overlay and joint rehabilitation of Bridge Nos. 360044, 360055, and 360059 in Marion County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(3) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0403 1 19 EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT 447137-1-52-01		10,977.000 SY	47.00000	515,919.00	51.00000	559,827.00	60.00000	658,620.00
0010 0403 2 19 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT 447137-1-52-01		8.000 CF	650.00000	5,200.00	560.00000	4,480.00	500.00000	4,000.00
0015 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		1,153.000 LF	70.77000	81,597.81	55.00000	63,415.00	50.00000	57,650.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$602,716.81		\$627,722.00		\$720,270.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44713715201		(1.000) LS	72,600.00000	72,600.00	35,700.00000	35,700.00	134,000.00000	134,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44713715201		(200.000) DA (LS)	74,110.00000	74,110.00	76,000.00000	76,000.00	134,000.00000	134,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E58A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(3) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,987.000 ED	0.28000	556.36	0.24000	476.88	0.00000	0.00
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,261.000 ED	0.14000	736.54	0.12000	631.32	0.00000	0.00
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		28.000 ED	8.19000	229.32	7.00000	196.00	0.00000	0.00
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		338.000 ED	14.04000	4,745.52	12.00000	4,056.00	0.00000	0.00
0050 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		127.000 DA	40.95000	5,200.65	35.00000	4,445.00	0.00000	0.00
0055 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44713715201		(1.000) LS	37,249.00000	37,249.00	37,249.00000	37,249.00	37,249.00000	37,249.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$195,427.39		\$158,754.20		\$305,249.00

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0060 0701 17101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.035 GM	9,360.00000	9,687.60	9,200.00000	9,522.00	10,000.00000	10,350.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E58A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(3) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0065 0701 17201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.035 GM	9,360.00000	9,687.60	9,200.00000	9,522.00	10,000.00000	10,350.00
0070 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		154.000 EA	7.02000	1,081.08	7.00000	1,078.00	8.00000	1,232.00
0075 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44713715201		(1.000) LS	5,265.00000	5,265.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0080 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		71.000 LF	11.70000	830.70	11.50000	816.50	20.00000	1,420.00
0085 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.052 GM	7,605.00000	395.46	7,500.00000	390.00	10,000.00000	520.00
0090 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.052 GM	2,925.00000	152.10	2,875.00000	149.50	5,000.00000	260.00
0095 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.052 GM	7,605.00000	395.46	7,500.00000	390.00	10,000.00000	520.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$27,495.00		\$51,868.00		\$30,652.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E58A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC.		(3) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$825,639.20		\$838,344.20		1,056,171.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E58A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0403 1 19 EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT 447137-1-52-01		10,977.000 SY	65.00000	713,505.00	78.00000	856,206.00		
0010 0403 2 19 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT 447137-1-52-01		8.000 CF	450.00000	3,600.00	950.00000	7,600.00		
0015 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		1,153.000 LF	95.00000	109,535.00	58.00000	66,874.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$826,640.00		\$930,680.00		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44713715201		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44713715201		(200.000) DA (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,987.000 ED	0.50000	993.50	0.30000	596.10		
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,261.000 ED	0.05000	263.05	0.20000	1,052.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E58A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		28.000 ED	25.00000	700.00	8.00000	224.00		
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		338.000 ED	50.00000	16,900.00	15.00000	5,070.00		
0050 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		127.000 DA	110.00000	13,970.00	40.00000	5,080.00		
0055 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44713715201		(1.000) LS	37,249.00000	37,249.00	37,249.00000	37,249.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$205,075.55		\$324,271.30		

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0060 0701 17101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.035 GM	20,000.00000	20,700.00	10,000.00000	10,350.00		
0065 0701 17201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.035 GM	20,000.00000	20,700.00	10,000.00000	10,350.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E58A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0070 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		154.000 EA	25.00000	3,850.00	8.00000	1,232.00		
0075 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44713715201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0080 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		71.000 LF	125.00000	8,875.00	12.00000	852.00		
0085 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.052 GM	25,000.00000	1,300.00	8,500.00000	442.00		
0090 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.052 GM	25,000.00000	1,300.00	3,500.00000	182.00		
0095 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.052 GM	25,000.00000	1,300.00	8,500.00000	442.00		
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$63,025.00		\$30,350.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,094,740.55		\$1,285,301.30		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220201 February 01, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E58A8

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.